Colorado Coalition of Massage Therapists Teleconference 06-12-2024 Agenda for 07-10-2024

CCMT Representatives Cobi Clark, AMTA-CO Chapter Government Relations Director Shelly Cox, AMTA-CO Chapter Government Relations Committee Erin Haden, ABMP Government Relations Coordinator Christine Hoober, AMTA National Program Manager, Legislative and Regulatory Affairs Bekka Lambert, AMTA-CO Chapter President Laura Puryear, ABMP Government Relations Director Tsy Schupack, ABMP; CCMT Volunteer Garin Vorthmann, Colorado Legislative Services; state lobbyist Kris Will, Colorado School of Healing Arts Caroline Woodhouse, Colorado Legislative Services

 State legislation
HB24-1371 - More Uniform Local Massage Facilities Regulation <u>https://leg.colorado.gov/bills/hb24-1371</u>

Signed by the Governor 06-07-2024

• SB24-201 – Increase Massage Therapy Education Hours

https://leg.colorado.gov/bills/sb24-201 Signed by the Governor 06-06-2024 Effective July 1, 2024

2) National legislation

• AMTA files lawsuit to protect 150% rule – Title IV Aid https://www.amtamassage.org/about/news/amta-files-lawsuit-to-save-150-rule/

3) County and local establishment licensing ordinance update

• Results of HB24-1371 becomes overall watch

4) End of Session Get Together – June 26, 2024 – 6:00

Cherry Creek Food Hall
6575 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Greenwood Village, CO 80111
https://www.cherrycreekfoodhall.com/

5) Agenda for teleconference 07-10-2024 at 8:00 a.m.

Phone number 1 (571) 317-3112, access code 643 934 973

- 1) State legislation update
- 2) National legislation update
- 3) County and local establishment ordinance update

If you wish to propose an agenda item for the next meeting, please contact: <u>ccmtonline@gmail.com</u> Subscribe to the Legislative Alert Network: http://ccmtonline.com/ccmt-lan/ Previous minutes archived online at ccmtonline.com

Colorado Coalition of Massage Therapists (CCMT) is a collaboration of representatives of the American Massage Therapy Association (AMTA), Associated Bodywork and Massage Professionals (ABMP), and Colorado massage schools.

Colorado Coalition of Massage Therapists (CCMT) is a collaboration between representatives of massage associations and Colorado massage schools.

American Massage Therapy Association - AMTA - National and Colorado Chapter Cobi Clark - AMTA-CO Chapter Government Relations Director Garin Vorthmann - Colorado Legislative Strategies Christine Hoober - AMTA National Program Manager, Legislative and Regulatory Affairs Shelly Cox - AMTA-CO Chapter President Bekka Lambert - AMTA-CO Chapter Government Relations Committee

Associated Bodywork and Massage Professionals - ABMP – National Laura Puryear - ABMP Government Relations Director Erin Haden - ABMP Government Relations Coordinator

School Representation

Chris Smith – School Director – Colorado School of Healing Arts Kris Will – Director of Education – Colorado School of Healing Arts

Administrative Coordination Tsy Schupack - ABMP Member Manage CCMTonline.com, LAN mailings, Facebook ccmtonline@gmail.com

Volunteer Opportunities

Massage Therapy Legislative Awareness Day - open to all LMT volunteers for coordination, recruitment, and participation

Email – <u>CCMTonline@gmail.com</u>

Website - http://www.CCMTonline.com

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/ccmtonline

LAN – Legislative Alert Network – Subscribe <u>http://eepurl.com/djC4hr</u>

If you wish to propose an agenda item for the next meeting, please contact: <u>ccmtonline@gmail.com</u> Subscribe to the Legislative Alert Network: http://ccmtonline.com/ccmt-lan/ Previous minutes archived online at ccmtonline.com

Colorado Coalition of Massage Therapists (CCMT) is a collaboration of representatives of the American Massage Therapy Association (AMTA), Associated Bodywork and Massage Professionals (ABMP), and Colorado massage schools.